Table of Contents 49

Table of Contents

USE OF PROCEEDS

We expect the net proceeds of this offering to be approximately $   after deducting underwriting discounts and the estimated expenses of the
offering payable by us, without giving effect to any reimbursement of expenses by the underwriters. The net proceeds from this offering will be
used for general corporate purposes. General corporate purposes may include repurchases of common stock, repayment of debt, including the
repayment of the previously issued notes, acquisitions, investments, additions to working capital, capital expenditures, cash dividends and
advances to or investments in our subsidiaries. Pending these uses, we will invest the net proceeds in interest-bearing, investment-grade
securities.

S-28

Edgar Filing: CISCO SYSTEMS INC - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 50

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our short-term debt and capitalization as of January 29, 2011 and as adjusted to give effect to the offering.

This table should be read in conjunction with the Consolidated Financial Statements incorporated by reference in this prospectus supplement and
the accompanying prospectus.

January 29, 2011

Actual
As

adjusted
(in millions, except par value)

Total short-term debt $ 3,089 $ 2,073(1)

Long-term debt:
Floating Rate Notes due 20   $ � $
   % Senior Notes due 20   �
   % Senior Notes due 20   �
2.90% Senior Notes due 2014 500 500
5.50% Senior Notes due 2016 3,000 3,000
4.95% Senior Notes due 2019 2,000 2,000
4.45% Senior Notes due 2020 2,500 2,500
5.90% Senior Notes due 2039 2,000 2,000
5.50% Senior Notes due 2040 2,000 2,000
Other long-term debt 152 152

Total long-term debt $ 12,152 $

Shareholders� equity:
Preferred stock, no par value:
5 shares authorized and no shares issued and outstanding, actual and as adjusted $ � $ �
Common stock and additional paid-in capital, $0.001 par value:
20,000 shares authorized and 5,533 shares issued and outstanding, actual and as adjusted 38,302 38,302
Retained earnings 6,363 6,363
Accumulated other comprehensive income 976 976

Total equity(2) 45,686 45,686

Total capitalization $ 57,838 $

(1) Gives effect to (a) our repayment of the 5.25% Senior Notes due 2011 upon their maturity on February 22, 2011 for an aggregate principal
amount of $3.0 billion and (b) $1.984 billion aggregate principal amount of commercial paper notes issued subsequent to January 29, 2011
and outstanding as of February 22, 2011.

(2) Includes noncontrolling interests of $45 million.

We have a credit agreement with certain institutional lenders that provides for a $3.0 billion unsecured revolving credit facility that is scheduled
to expire on August 17, 2012. We have not borrowed any funds under the credit facility.

Edgar Filing: CISCO SYSTEMS INC - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 51

On January 31, 2011, we established a commercial paper program under which we may issue short-term, unsecured commercial paper notes on a
private placement basis up to a maximum aggregate amount outstanding at any time of $3.0 billion. As of February 22, 2011, we had